Sonoma County BASN Team Meeting

September 12, 2008

AGENDA

· In attendance:  Claudia Brennan, Cathleen Wolford, AODS; Michael Leach, CenterPoint; Roger Lake, DAAC; Jim Nelson, Orenda Residential; Jenna McAdam, Athena House; Ric Reid, State Parole
· Status Report 

	Agency
	Bed days/ contacts
	Slots
	Slots Filled
	Slots Vacant
	Waiting List

	Athena House 
	616
	1.69
	0
	0
	0

	DAAC/Turning Point 
	1168
	3.2
	6
	0
	0

	Latino Commission 
	616
	1.69
	3
	0
	0

	Orenda/Residential 
	730
	2
	1
	1
	0

	Orenda/Outpatient 
	1405
	15
	14
	1
	0


· Provider Reports

· Athena House is discharging their remaining BASN client today and report that there are currently no openings for BASN clients.  
· DAAC - Turning Point has six clients and as tenured clients matriculate they will not take new clients.  All are doing well.
· Orenda Center (Residential) has a single client in the long term men’s program who is about to be successfully discharged so they are “open for business” and working with Michael to fill their beds. 
· Orenda Center (Outpatient) has 14 clients.  This cohort seems to be coming together and settling down after the hurdles of “processing” in a new counselor.
· Latino Commission (Residential) absent
· County, Claudia Brennan introduced Cathleen Wolford who will be the interim BASN coordinator for the County of Sonoma.  Claudia has assumed other responsibilities and thanked all of the attendees for the opportunity to work with the Program.  Cathleen has worked with BASN in the past so was not a stranger to several of the Providers.  She reminded us the County will be starting the RFP process in a few short months and that emails would be sent out appropriately.
· CDCR OSAP/Parole:  Ric reported that the local office is status quo and working hard despite the poor state budget picture.  They are making referrals and using all resources available to get parolees services.  When the question was posed about SACPA vs. BASN referrals he noted that some parolees are sent straight to SACPA or other programs by the Board of Parole and local agents are not included in those decisions.  

· Center Point is continuing to benefit from the new and/or revised systems that Carolyn Graham has put into place.  Michael also reports that clients are doing well in our county programs and he makes every effort to visit all programs weekly.
· ADP was not present.
Next Meeting:

November 14,10:00 a.m.

AODS Farmers Lane Conference Room

1221 Farmers Lane, Suite 200

Santa Rosa, CA 95405
